                                                                                                     Document: SCD 27284
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors                                                                                                                         Status: Released
© 2009 Tyco Electronics Corporation.  All rights Reserved.                                2                                                                  Rev:  C   Date: SEPTEMBER 29, 2009
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
TVBxxxSA-L Series
Table SB2 – Surge Current Rating
 TIA-968  Telcordia GR-1089*  IEC61000-4-5  ITU K.20/21/45*
 Type A  Type B

(V/µs)
TVBxxxSA-L 90  70 100  50 150  150  90 22 500 2000
Notes: *Lightning current wave forms for applicable industry specification.
 ITSM, peak on-state surge current is measured at 60 Hz, one cycle.
 di/dt: critical rate-of-rise of on-state current (pulsed power amplifier Vmax = 600V; C = 30µF).
 dV/dt: critical rate-of-rise of off-stage voltage (linear wave form, VD = rated VBO, Tj = 25°C
Table SB1 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number VDM Max. (V) VBO Max. (V) IH Min. (mA) VT Max. (V) C1 (Typ)
50VDC Bias
C2 (Typ)
2VDC Bias
Off-State
Current
VD2=VDM
(μA)
TVB058SA-L 58 77 150 4 43 80 5
TVB170SA-L 170 265 150 4 18 35 5
TVB180SA-L 180 219 150 4 30 (Max) 60 (Max) 5
TVB200SA-L 200 320 150 4 18 35 5
TVB270SA-L 270 365 150 4 15 32 5
TVB300SA-L 300 400 150 4 14 27 5
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
 VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
 VBO measured at 100V/µs.
 C1 measured at 1 MHz with a 50 VDC bias.